TITLE 4 CULTURAL RESOURCES

CHAPTER 21 CUMBRES AND TOLTEC SCENIC RAILROAD COMMISSION

PART 5 COMMITTEES

**4.21.5.1 ISSUING AGENCY:** Cumbres & Toltec Scenic Railroad Commission, P.O. Box 561, Antonito, Colorado 81120, Telephone No. (719) 376-5488

[7-15-96; 4.21.5.1 NMAC - Rn, 4 NMAC 21.5.1, 02-29-08]

**4.21.5.2 SCOPE:** Provisions for Part 5 of Chapter 21 apply to commission members, and any member of the general public.

[7-15-96; 4.21.5.2 NMAC - Rn, 4 NMAC 21.5.2, 02-29-08]

**4.21.5.3 STATUTORY AUTHORITY:** Authority for Part 5 of Chapter 21 is the Cumbres & Toltec Scenic Railroad Commission Act NMSA 1978 Sections 16-5-7 and 16-5-13. [7-15-96; 4.21.5.3 NMAC - Rn, 4 NMAC 21.5.3, 02-29-08]

**4.21.5.4 DURATION:** Permanent.

[7-15-96; 4.21.5.4 NMAC - Rn, 4 NMAC 21.5.4, 02-29-08]

**4.21.5.5 EFFECTIVE DATE:** June 15, 1984 unless a later date is cited at the end of a section. [7-15-96; 4.21.5.5 NMAC - Rn, 4 NMAC 21.5.5, 02-29-08]

**4.21.5.6 OBJECTIVE:** The objective of Part 5 of Chapter 21 is to establish provisions for committees to be established by the Cumbres & Toltec scenic railroad commission. [7-15-96; 4.21.5.6 NMAC - Rn, 4 NMAC 21.5.6, 02-29-08]

**4.21.5.7 DEFINITIONS:** See Title 4, Chapter 21, Part 1, Section 7. [7-15-96; 4.21.5.7 NMAC - Rn, 4 NMAC 21.5.7, 02-29-08]

**4.21.5.8 COMMITTEES:** The commission may from time to time create special or ad hoc committees, composed of such members and others and assign tasks as the commission may determine. [6-15-84; 4.21.5.8 NMAC - Rn, 4 NMAC 21.5.8, 02-29-08]

## **HISTORY OF 4.21.5 NMAC:**

Pre-NMAC History: The material in this part was derived from that previously filed with the State Records Center and Archives under:

C&TSRRC Rule No. 5, Committees, 5-15-84.

History of Repealed Material: [RESERVED]

4.21.5 NMAC 1